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WINES BY THE GLASS

  CHAMPAGNE  150ML

 NV Grand Brut, Perrier-Jouët 140 
  Épernay, Champagne

 2013 Dom Pérignon 500 
  Épernay, Champagne 

  SAKE & SHÔCHÛ 100 ML 250 ML

 R-W Hakutsuru Junmai 65 145 
  Gohyaku-mangoku, Nihonbare - 70%

 C Hakurakusei Tokubetsu Junmai       70 170 
  Miyagi, Yamada Nishiki - 60%

 C-R Tosatsuru Tenpyo Genshu Daiginjo 165 410 
  Kōchi, Yamada Nishiki - 40%

 C Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo 145 360 
  Yamaguchi, Yamada Nishiki - 45%

 C-W Lento Brown Sugar, Amami Oshima 65 145 
  Kagoshima, Brown Sugar

 C-W Dassai Shochu 145 360 
  Yamaguchi, Sake Lees

C - cold / R - room temperature / W - warm
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  WHITE WINES 150 ML

 2023 Chardonnay, The First Lady, Warwick 60 
  Coastal Region, South Africa 

 2023 Riesling, Trocken, Domaine Schieferkopf 75 
  Baden, Germany  

 202 Hishiyama Vineyard, Grace 120 
  Yamanashi, Japan

 2020 Boekenhoutskloof   170 
  Franschhoek, Coastal Region, South Africa 

 2022 Condrieu, La Petite Côte, Cuilleron   210 
  Condriue, Northern Rhône, France

 2022 Cervaro della Sala, Antinori  345 
  Umbria, Italy 

    
  ROSÉ WINE  
 2024 Marius, Michel Chapoutier 60 
  Languedoc Roussillon, France 

  RED WINES  
 2023 Cabernet Sauvignon, The First Lady, Warwick 60 
  Stellenbosch, South Africa 

 2021 Mon Coeur, Domaine Jean-Louis Chave 70 
  Vallée du Rhône, France

 2019 Noir, Escarpment 95 
  Martinborough, New Zealand 

 2022 Le Volte, dell’Ornellaia   160 
  Tuscany, Italy

 2014 Château Lagrange   185 
  Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France 

 2021 Rebirth of Malbec, Catena Zapata   275 
  Mendoza, Argentina
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ASIAN WINES

  WHITE WINES FROM JAPAN   
 2022 Hishiyama Vineyard, Grace 600 
  Yamanashi, Japan 
 

  RED WINES FROM CHINA  
 2018 Ao Yun 4750 
  Yunnan, China 
 

  RED WINES FROM INDIA  
 2023 Dindori Reserve, Sula 350 
  Nashik, India 
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SAKE

  JUNMAI DAIGINJO  
 C-R Keigetsu Junmai Daiginjo Sake Nature 900 
          72cl, Kōchi, Gin no Yume - 45% 

 C-R Doi, Soul of the Sensei Muroka Junmai Daiginjo 980 
          72cl, Shizuoka, Yamada Nishiki - 50%

 C Dassai 23 Junmai Daiginjo 2000 
  72cl, Yamaguchi, Yamada Nishiki - 23%

 C-R Dassai Beyond Junmai Daiginjo 8500 
  72cl, Yamaguchi, Yamada Nishiki - Beyond 23% 

 C-R Kobe Shushinkan Fukuju Junmai Daiginjo 1500 
  72cl, Hyōgo, Yamada Nishiki - 50% 

 C-R Jozan Etsuzanjakusui Junmai Daiginjo 1440 
  72cl, Fukui, Sakahomare - 45% 

 C Dassai 39 Junmai Daiginjo 1150 
  72cl, Yamaguchi, Yamada Nishiki - 39% 

 C Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo 1750 
  180cl, Yamaguchi, Yamada Nishiki - 45% 

 C Tentaka, Silent Stream Junmai Daiginjo 1950 
  72cl, Togichi, Yamada Nishiki - 35% 

 C Gekkeikan, Horin Junmai Daiginjo 330 
  30cl, Kyoto, Yamada Nishiki / Gohyakumangoku - 50%

C - cold / R - room temperature / W - warm

Magnum
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  JUNMAI GINJO  
 C-R Kikusui «Chrysanthemum Mist’ Junmai Ginjo   460 
  72cl, Niigata, Gohyakumangoku - 55%

 C-R Izumo Fuji ‘Shimane Local’ Red Label Junmai Ginjo 730 
  72cl, Shimane, Yamada Nishiki - 50% 

 C-R Heiwa Shuzo ‘KID’ Junmai Ginjo  550 
  72cl, Wakayama, Yamada Nishiki / Gohyakumangoku - 50%

 C-R Heavensake Junmai 12 725 
  72cl, Hyogo, Nihonbare- 70%

  JUNMAI  
 W-R Kiku Masamune, Taru sake 620 
  72cl, Hyōgo, Yamada Nishiki / Gohyakumangoku - 70% 

 R-W Gekkeikan, Junmai  340 
  72cl, Kyoto, Nihonbare / Wakamizu - 70% 

 R-W Okunomatsu, Tokubetsu Junmai 720 
  72cl, Fukushima, Miyama Nishiki / Gohyakumangoku - 60% 

 W-R Yuho Rhythm of the Centuries Kimoto Junmai  550 
  72cl, Ishikawa, Notohikari - 55% 

 W-R Houou Biden Karakuchi Junmai Tsurugi     700 
  72cl, Tochigi, Gohyakumangoku - 55%

  DAIGINJO  
 C-R Tosatsuru Tenpyo Genshu Daiginjo        1250 
  50cl, Kōchi, Yamada Nishiki - 40% 

 C-R Gekkeikan, Daiginjo  340 
  30 cl, Kyoto,Yamada Nishiki / Gohyakumangoku - 35%

C - cold / R - room temperature / W - warm
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  HONJOZO  
 W-R Gekkeikan Honjozo dry 550 
  180cl, Kyoto, Nihonbare / Wakamizu - 65%

 

  SPARKLING SAKE  
 C Hakutsuru Awayuki Junmai Sparkling   155 
  30cl, Hyōgo, Hakutsuru Nishiki - 78% 

 C Kobe Shushinkan Fukuju Awasaki Sparkling Sake    250 
  30cl, Hyōgo, Kobe Shu-Shin-Kan, Yamada Nishiki - 70% 

  SHÔCHÛ  
 C-W Beniotome, Shuzo Goma 450 
  72cl, Fukuoka, 60% wheat / 30% rice / 10% sesame 

 C-W Tan Taka Tan Red Shiso, Godo Shusei 370 
  72cl, Hokkaido, red Shiso leaves 

 C-W 8000 Generations Kome, Chiyonosono 415 
  75cl, Kumamoto, Rice 

 C-W Black Warrior Mugi, Chiyonosono 415 
  75cl, Kumamoto, Barley 

 C-W Lento Brown Sugar, Amami Oshima 440 
  72cl, Kagoshima, Brown Sugar 

 C-W Kaido Iwainoaka Imo, Hamada Syuzou 585 
  72cl, Kagoshima, Sweet Potato 

 C-W Dassai, Shochu 1010 
  72cl, Yamaguchi, Sake Lees

C - cold / R - room temperature / W - warm

Magnum
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CHAMPAGNE

  BLANC  
 NV Grand Brut, Perrier-Jouët 720 
  Épernay, Champagne

 NV Bollinger, Special Cuvée  1100 
  Aÿ, Champagne

 2022 Réserve Brut, Telmont 1050 
  Epernay, Champagne

 2023 Fréderic Savart, L’Ouverture 1500 
  Ecueil, Champagne

 NV Shaman, Benoît Marguet 1700 
  Ambonnay, Champagne

 NV La Closerie, Jérôme Prévost 3800 
  Gueux, Champagne

 2018 Blanc de Noirs, Philipponnat 1950 
  Aÿ, Champagne

  NV Ruinart, R de Ruinart Brut  950 
  Reims, Champagne

 NV Louis Roederer, Carte Blanche Demi-Sec 1250 
  Reims, Champagne

 2008 Bollinger R.D.  4400 
  Aÿ, Champagne 

 NV Krug, Grande Cuvée 3800 
  Reims, Champagne

 2016 Cuvée 1522 Grand Cru, Philipponnat 3300 
  Aÿ, Champagne 
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  BLANC  
 2015 Pol Roger, Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill 3950 
  Épernay, Champagne 

 2015 Dom Pérignon 2750 
  Épernay, Champagne 

 2015 Louis Roederer, Cristal 5100 
  Reims, Champagne 

 2014 Belle Epoque Brut, Perrier-Jouët 3300 
  Épernay, Champagne

  BLANC DE BLANCS  

 

NV Perrier-Jouët, Blanc de Blancs 1500 
  Epernay, Champagne

 

2019 Marguet, Grand Cru Le Parc, Blanc de Blancs, Brut Nature  2200 
  Ambonnay, Champagne 

 

NV Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs 1800 
  Reims, Champagne 

 

NV Larmandier-Bernier Longitude 1er Cru,  
  Blanc de Blancs, Extra Brut  1500 
  Vertus, Champagne 

 

2013 Taittinger, Comtes de Champagne, Blanc de Blancs  3500 
  Reims, Champagne 

 

2015 Pol Roger, Blanc de Blancs 1450 
  Epernay, Champagne
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  ROSÉ  
 

 NV Blason Rosé, Perrier-Jouët 1250 
  Épernay, Champagne

 NV Laurent-Perrier, Cuvée Rosé Brut 1700 
  Tour-sur-Marne, Champagne 

 2017 Louis Roederer, Vintage Rosé 1150 
  Reims, Champagne 

 NV Krug, Rosé 5600 
  Reims, Champagne 

 2009 Dom Pérignon, Rosé 7000 
  Épernay, Champagne 
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WHITE WINES
  FRANCE  
  BURGUNDY
 2023 Bourgogne Blanc, La ChablisienneD 400 
  Chablis, Burgundy, France 

 2022 Chablis, Domaine William FèvreD 600 
  Chablis, Burgundy, France  
  

 2020 Chablis 1er Cru Beauroy, Domaine William FèvreD 1000 
  Chablis, Burgundy, France 

 2020 Chablis Grand Cru, Les Preuses, Domaine William FèvreD 2100 
  Chablis, Burgundy, France 

 2020 Clos Blanc de Vougeot 1er Cru, Domaine de la VougeraieA 2550 
  Côte de Nuits, Burgundy, France 

 2021 Savigny-lès-Beaune Vieilles Vignes Blanc, Vincent Girardin 990 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2018 Pernand - Vergelesses 1er Cru, Domaine Chandon de BriaillesA 1400 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

  2020 Bourgogne Les Femelottes, Domaine Chavy-Chouet 700 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France  
 
 2016 Meursault 1er Cru Sous le Dos d’Ane, Maison Olivier Leflaive 2950 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France 

 2021 Meursault 1er Cru Les Poruzots, Domaine de Montille 2800 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2019 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru, Jacques Prieur Les Combettes 2950 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2020 Chevalier-Montrachet Grand Cru, Domaine de la Vougeraie 10000 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France
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  FRANCE  
  BURGUNDY
  2020 Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru,  
  Morgeot Clos de la Chapelle, Louis Jadot  2100 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2022 Rully, Joseph Drouhin 700 
  Côte Chalonnaise, Burgundy, France

   
   BORDEAUX
  2016 Domaine de Chevalier Blanc 3400 
  Pessac-Léognan, Bordeaux, France 

  2018 Y, Château d’Yquem 4050 
  Sauternes, Bordeaux, France

  ALSACE
 2022 Gewurztraminer Classic, Famille Hugel 400 
  Alsace, France 

 2022 Pinot Gris Classic, Famille Hugel 500 
  Alsace, France

 2019 Gewurztraminer, Domaine Trimbach 450 
  Alsace, France

 2023 Rangen Grand Cru Volcanique, Julien Schaal  550 
  Alsace, France

 2021 Schlossberg Grand Cru, Domaine Weinbach  1250 
  Alsace, France 
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  FRANCE  
  LOIRE VALLEY
 2016 Saumur Blanc Brézé, Clos Rougeard 5550 
  Saumur, Loire Valley, France

 2022 Vouvray Demi-Sec Clos du Bourg, Domaine Huet 780 
  Vouvray, Loire Valley, France

 2022 Pouilly Fume, Baron de Ladoucette 1750 
  Pouilly-Fumé, Loire Valley, France  

  
  RHÔNE
 2022 Condrieu, La Petite Côte, Cuilleron 925 
  Condriue, Northern Rhône, France

 2021 Hermitage Blanc Chevalier de Sterimberg, Paul Jaboulet Aîné 2800 
  Hermitage, Northern Rhône, France

 2023 Côtes-du-Rhône Blanc Belleruche, M. Chapoutier 400 
  Côtes-du-Rhône, Southern Rhône, France

 2023 Château de Beaucastel Roussanne Vieilles Vignes 4650 
  Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône Valley, France

 

  GERMANY  
  2020 Wehlener Sonnenuhr, Auslese, Dr. Loosen 750 
  Mosel, Germany 

 2022 Scharzhof QBA, Egon MüllerD 850 
  Saar, Mosel, Germany 

 2022 Oberhäuser Leistenberg, Kabinett, Dönnhoff 400 
  Rheingau, Germany  
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  AUSTRIA  
 2022 Riesling, Loimer 580 
  Kamptal, Austria

  ITALY  
 2023 La Scolca Gavi dei Gavi ‘Black Label’ DOCG 1290 
  Piedmont, Italy  

 2022 Gaia & Rey Langhe DOP, Gaja   4200 
  Piedmont, Italy

 2022 Quarz, Terlano   900 
  Alto Adige, Italy

 2022 Porer, Alois LagederA 550 
  Trentino - Alto Adige, Italy 

 2022 Cervaro della Sala, Antinori 1075 
  Umbria, Italy  

 2019 Poggio alle Gazze, dell’Ornellaia 975 
  Tuscany, Italy  

 2022 Chardonnay, Planeta 750 
  Menfi, Sicily, Italy
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  USA  
 2022 Chardonnay, CakebreadD 1000 
  Napa Valley, California, USA 

 2022 Salus, Staglin 1200 
  Napa Valley, California, USA 

 2020 Les Noisetiers, KistlerD 1200 
  Sonoma Coast, California, USA 

 2023 Kung Fu Girl, Charles Smith 375 
  Columbia Valley, Washington, USA 

 2022 Eroica, Chateau Ste Michelle 425 
  Columbia Valley, Washington, USA 

  AUSTRALIA  
 2017 Semillion VAT 1, Tyrrell’s 775 
  Hunter Valley, Australia 

  2022 The Steading Blanc, Torbreck 500 
  Barosso, Australia

 2022 Riesling, Pewsey Vale VineyardD 350 
  Eden Valley, Barossa, Australia 

 2021 The Olive Grove Chardonnay, d’Arenberg 500 
  McLaren Vale, South Australia, Australia

 2022 The Hermit Crab Viognier-Marsanne, d’Arenberg 775 
  McLaren Vale, South Australia, Australia
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  NEW ZEALAND  
 2023 Rapaura Springs Reserve Sauvignon Blanc 500 
  Marlborough, South Island, New Zealand  

 2024 Sauvignon Blanc, Oyster Bay 350 
  Marlborough, South Island, New Zealand  

 2023 Section 94, Dog PointD 500 
  Marlborough, South Island, New Zealand 

 
  ARGENTINA  
 2016 Laborum Torrontés Oak Fermented, Bodega El Porvenir 350 
  Cafayate, North Region, Argentina  

  SOUTH AFRICA  
 2021 Schist, Mullineux 1000 
  Swartland, Coastal Region, South Africa

 2020 Boekenhoutskloof 725 
  Franschhoek, Coastal Region, South Africa

 2024 Old Vine Chenin Blanc, Ken Forrester 725 
  Stellenbosch, Western Cape, South Africa

 2023 Elodie, Gabriëlskloof 650 
  Bot River, Walker Bay, South Africa

 2021 The Age of Grace, Lismore 475 
  Cape South Coast, South Africa

 2021 Chardonnay, Lismore 475 
  Greyton, Overberg, South Africa  

 2023 Chardonnay, Ataraxia 650 
  Hemel en Aarde, Walker Bay, South Africa  
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ROSÉ WINES
  FRANCE  
 2023 Château Romassan Rosé, Domaines Ott   650 
  Bandol, Provence, France 

 2022 Cuvee Étoile Rosé, Domaines Ott 1800 
  Côtes De Provence, France 

 2023 281, Château Minuty  900 
  Côtes De Provence, France 

 2022 Rock Angel, Château d’Esclans 650 
  Côtes De Provence, France 

 2019 Garrus, Château d’Esclans 4300 
  Côtes De Provence, France  

 

  

ORANGE WINE
  FRANCE  
 2022 Orange Gold, Gérard Bertrand   470 
  Languedoc-Roussillon, France

Magnum
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 RED WINES

  FRANCE  
  BURGUNDY
 2018 Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Faiveley 2900 
  Côte de Nuits, Burgundy, France 

 2020 Morey-Saint-Denis 1er Cru Clos Sorbé, David Duband   1900 
  Côte de Nuits, Burgundy, France 

 2018 Chambolle-Musigny, Domaine Comte Georges de Vogue 4100 
  Côte de Nuits, Burgundy, France 

 2019 Vosne-Romanée, Joseph Drouhin 1500 
  Côte de Nuits, Burgundy, France

 2018 Beaune 1er Cru Clos des Mouches Rouge, Joseph Drouhin  2850 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2018 Pommard 1er Cru Les Rugiens-Bas, Domaine de Montille 3900 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2019 Volnay, Domaine de la Vougeraie  1200 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2018 Volnay 1er Cru Champans, Marquis d’Angerville  3050 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2018 Santenay 1er Cru ‘Clos Tavannes’, Domaine de la Pousse d’Or 1300 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

 2021 Bourgogne Rouge, David Duband 700 
  Côte d’Or, Burgundy, France



19

Fine wines by Coravin  Organic wines  Biodynamic wines        Unavailable 
Please inform your waiter if you have any allergies or dietary requirements | All prices are in AED, inclusive of 5% VAT, 7% authority fee & service charge

  FRANCE  
  BORDEAUX
 2016 Château Lilian Ladouys 750 
  Saint-Estèphe, Bordeaux, France 

 2005 Les Forts de Latour, Château Latour  8600 
 Pauillac, Bordeaux, France 

 2010 Château Lynch-Bages 3900 
  Pauillac, Bordeaux, France 

 2014 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé   11000 
  Pauillac, Bordeaux, France  

 2016 Château Talbot 2200 
  Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France

 2010 Château Lagrange 2100 
  Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France 

 2010 Château Du Tertre 1200 
  Margaux, Bordeaux, France 

 2016 Alter Ego, Château Palmer 2100 
  Margaux, Bordeaux, France

 

2018 Petit-Figeac, Château Figeac  1500 
  Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux, France

 

2010 Château Angélus, Premier Grand Cru Classe A 10500 
  Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, France

 

2015 Château Gazin 4550 
  Pomerol, Bordeaux, France

 

2014 Château Lafleur  12550 
  Pomerol, Bordeaux, France

 

Magnum
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  FRANCE  
  ALSACE
 2023 Pinot Noir, Sophie Schaal 450 
  Alsace, France

  LOIRE VALLEY
 2021 Saumur-Champigny Le Bourg, Clos Perruche 6600 
  Saumur-Champigny, Loire Valley, France

 2022 Saumur Rouge Les Moulins, Domaine Guiberteau 650 
  Saumur, Loire Valley, France 

 2023 Bourgueil, Domaine Amirault   600 
  Bourgueil, Loire Valley, France

 2021 Chinon Rouge Les Boires, Domaine La Perruche 450 
  Chinon, Loire Valley, France

 2021 Cabernet Franc, Henri Bourgeois 400 
  Menetou-Salon, Loire Valley, France

  RHÔNE
 2021 Côte-Rôtie Ampodium, René Rostaing   1600 
  Northern Rhône, France

 2022 Saint-Joseph Offerus, Jean-Louis Chave Sélection 665 
  Northern Rhône, France

 2015 Hermitage, La Chapelle, Paul Jaboulet Aîné 5550 
  Northern Rhône, France

 2021 Coudoulet de Beaucastel, Famille Perrin   800 
  Southern Rhône, France
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  FRANCE  
  BEAUJOLAIS
 2022 Beaujolais-Villages, Alexandre Burgand   550 
  Beaujolais, France

 2022 Chénas, Domaine des Vieilles Caves, Jerome Janbu 450 
  Chénas, Beaujolais, France

 2022 Fleurie, Trenel 400 
  Fleurie, Beaujolais, France

 2018 Côte de Brouilly Les Jumeaux, Domaine Blain 650 
  Côte de Brouilly, Beaujolais, France

  ITALY  
 2020 Dagromis Barolo DOCG, Gaja 1550 
  Piedmont, Italy

 2017 Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG, Dal Forno Romano 6000 
  Veneto, Italy

 2022 Promis Ca’Marcanda IGP, Gaja 1000 
  Tuscany, Italy 

 2021 Le Serre Nuove, dell’Ornellaia 1450 
  Tuscany, Italy 

  SPAIN  
 2015 Rioja Gran Reserva 904 1250 
  Rioja Alta, Rioja, Spain 

 2012 Tinto Reserva, Viña Tondonia, López de Heredia 750 
  Rioja Alta, Rioja, Spain 

   2019 El Espectacle del Montsant Tinto, Montsant 1350 
  Montsant, Catalunya, Spain 
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   USA  
 2020 Monte Bello, Ridge Vineyards 3900 
  Santa Cruz Mountains, California, USA 

 2013 Esprit de Tablas Rouge 800 
  Paso Robles, California, USA

  2014 Opus One 8400 
  Napa Valley, California, USA *Sommelier’s Last Pick 

  AUSTRALIA  
 2021 Cuvée Juveniles, Torbreck  425 
  Barossa Valley, Australia

 2021 The Custodian Grenache, d’Arenberg    425 
  McLaren Vale, South Australia

 2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, ‘Black Label’, Wynns 575 
  Coonawarra, Limestone Coast, Australia

 2022 Max’s Cabernet Sauvignon, Penfolds 525 
  South Australia, Australia

 2019 Bin 407, Penfolds 1850 
  South Australia, Australia 

 2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, Art Series, Leeuwin Estate 950 
  Margaret River, Great Southern, Australia 
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  ARGENTINA  
 2018 Aluvional Gualtallary, Zuccardi 1980 
  Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina 

 2021 Rebirth of Malbec Catena Zapata 2750 

  Mendoza, Argentina

  CHILE  
 2015 Don Melchor 1350 
  Puento Alto, Chile 

 2022 Cuvée Alexandre, Lapostolle 500 
  Apalta, Colchagua Valley, Chile 

 2022 Expresión Reserve, Villard 300 
  Casablanca Valley, Aconcagua, Chile

 

  SOUTH AFRICA  
  2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, Kanonkop 1050 
  Stellenbosch, Coastal Region, South Africa 

 2020 Syrah, Lismore 700 
  Greyton, Overberg, South Africa

  NEW ZEALAND 
 2019 Noir, Escarpment 450 
  Martinborough, New Zealand 

 2019 Sauvage Vineyard, Burn Cottage 700 
  Bannockburn, Central Otago, New Zealand 
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  WHITE WINES
 2022 Riesling, Graacher Himmelreich, Spätlese, JJ Prum 800 
  Mosel, Germany 

 2020 Rosacker Grand Cru, Julien Schaal   550 
  Alsace, France 

 2020 Clos Saint-Florent Saumur Blanc, Domaine Langlois-Chateau 550 
  Loire Valley, France 

 2021 Château de Tracy Pouilly-Fumé  750 
  Loire Valley, France 

 2021 Meursault, Les Narvaux, Vincent Girardin 1600 
  Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France 

 2021 Chardonnay, Estate, Lingua Franca 1050 
  Eola-Amity Hills, Willamette Valley, Oregon, USA 

 

  RED WINES  
 2014 Château Roc de Cambes 1100 
  Côtes de Bourg, Bordeaux, France

 2020 Bourgogne Rouge, Maison Antoine Geoffroy 600 
  Burgundy, France

 2019 Sito dell’Ulmo, Planeta  550 
  Menfi DOC, Sicily, Italy

 

The following wines are leaving the list
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  CIGARS
               Cepo 42 Cohiba Siglo 2 - Strength: Strong - Medium 595 
           

 

  

               

              Cepo 50 The Arturo Fuente Rothschild Maduro - Strength: Mild - Medium 355

              Cepo 40 Romeo Y Julieta NO. 3 - Strength: Medium 375

The leaves for Cohiba are the «selection of selection» from the 5 finest Vegas de 
Primera in San Juan y Martinez and San Luis districts of the Vuelta Abajo zone. 
Uniquely amongst Habanos up to three of Cohiba’s filler leaves , the seco, ligero and 
the rare medio tiempo, undergo an additional fermentation in barrels. 
 
With greater lightness, freshness and richness of flavours this will definitely tempt the 
nature of those who find Cohibas too strong.    
The light flavors revolve around chocolate, caramel, and vanilla notes which appear 
slowly and soft.

Pairing: The Yamazaki Single Malt Japanese Whisky, Aged 12 years                      190

The Arturo Fuente Rothschild Maduro cigar comes from the family’s Gran Reserva 
line, using fine vintage tobacco to create some of their most sought-after cigars. This 
cigar is an excellent choice for those looking for all the flavour of a large-format smoke 
packed into a more approachable size.

Carefully contained within the maduro wrapper of this cigar is all-Dominican filler, 
which will produce vanilla, nut and citrus flavours for the smokers.          

Pairing: Ron Zacapa XO Centenario, rum aged between 10 and 25 years              120

The Coronitas vitola is popular among aficionados who are looking for a shorter 
smoke. It measures 117mm by a 40-ring gauge, making it ideal for someone short on 
time. Winston Churchill was one of the most devoted smokers of the Romeo Y Julieta 
brand. Since his visit to Havana in 1946, his name was not only used in Habanos 
rings, but granted to one of the best known vitolas of the brand and of Habanos. 
 
Sweet, spicy, and floral aromas fall on the nose, turning to oak, evoking notes of toast, 
nougat, earth and white pepper.

Pairing: The Macallan Double Cask Matured 18 Years Old                                        180
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